
HIMACHAL PRADESH 

JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG 

*SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER* 

 

Sealed item rate tender on forms 6 & 8 is hereby invited on behalf of 

Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the approved/ enlisted contractors in Jal Shakti Vibhag for 

execution of following jobs so as to reach in the office of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division 

Tissa at Bhanjraru on or before 19-06-2020 upto  11.00 AM . The tenders will be opened on the same 

day at 11.30 AM in the presence of contractors or their authorized representative who may wish to be 

present. The tenders documents should can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer JS 

Division Tissa at any time in working days upto 3:00 PM on dated 18.06.2020 on cash payment of 

cost of tender form (Non-refundable) as mentioned against work. The tender’s document should 

accompany earnest money in the shape of saving instruments, bankers/cheque “demand draft or fixed 

deposit, duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer JS Division Tissa”. The tender without earnest 

money will be summarily rejected. The offer shall remain valid upto 120 days. The undersigned shall 

have the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason:- 

 

Sr. 

No.  
Name of work  Estimated 

cost 

Earnest 

money 
Cost of 

form  

Time. 

1. Improvement & Aug.of Various WSS In GP. 

Thaneikothi & Kuthedbudhora Tehsil Churah 

Distt. Chamba HP. (SH:-C/O RCC Intake 1 No. at 

Node no.- 26 & Excavation, laying ,jointing and 

testing of GI Pipes 25mm dia. at RD 0/0 to 4800 

.Phase III. (Job No-I) 

497021/- 9940 /- 250/- Three 

Months 

2. Improvement & Aug.of Various WSS In GP. 

Thaneikothi & Kuthedbudhora Tehsil Churah 

Distt. Chamba HP. (SH:-C/O RCC S/Tank 15000 

ltr.cap. 1 No. at Node no.- 38 & Excavation, 

laying ,jointing and testing of GI Pipes 25mm dia. 

at RD 4800 to 7960,RD 7320/0 to 7320/220 & GI 

Pipe 15mm dia. RD. 7320/350 to 7320/480 Phase 

III. (Job No-II) 

498651/- 9973/- 250/- Three 

Months 

3. Improvement & Aug.of Various WSS In GP. 

Thaneikothi & Kuthedbudhora Tehsil Churah 

Distt. Chamba HP. (SH:-C/O RCC  S/Tank 10000 

ltr.cap. 1 No. at Node no.- 2c & Excavation, 

laying ,jointing and testing of GI Pipes 25mm dia. 

at Node no.1c to 2c,Node no.2c to 41,Node no.2 

to 26, GI Pipe 20mm dia.at Node no.2c to 52 & 

GI Pipe 15mm dia.at Node no. 41 to 49 & Node 

no.35 to 36 (Phase II & III) (Job No-III). 

499280/- 9986/- 250/- Three 

Months 

4. Improvement & Aug.of Various WSS In GP. 

Thaneikothi & Kuthedbudhora Tehsil Churah 

Distt. Chamba HP. (SH:-C/O RCC Intake 1 no.at 

Node no.1a,RCC  S/Tank 15000 ltr.cap. 1 No. at 

Node no.- 2 Phase - II & Excavation, laying 

,jointing and testing of GI Pipes of various dia. 

32mm dia. at Node no.2 to 4, GI Pipe 20mm dia at 

Node no.5 to 18, GI Pipe 15 mm dia at Node no.3 

to 8, Node no.9 to 10, Node no. 12 to 13 , Node 

no.12 to 15 and Node no. 18 to 19 and Providing 

FHTC to Balance 42 no. House Hold (Phase I,II 

& III) (Job No-IV). 

499882/- 9998/- 250/- Three 

Months 



5. Tapping additional source to village Ohla 

Gungyas under WSS Ohla Gungyas In GP. 

Seikothi Tehsil Churah Distt. Chamba HP. (SH:-

C/O RCC Intake 1 No. at Node no. 1 Phase II & 

Excavation, laying ,jointing and testing of GI 

Pipes 32mm dia. at RD 0/0 to 3600  (Phase-II) 

(Job No-I). 

381165/- 7623/- 250/- Three 

Months 

6. Tapping additional source to village Ohla 

Gungyas under WSS Ohla Gungyas In GP. 

Seikothi Tehsil Churah Distt. Chamba HP. (SH:-

C/O RCC S/Tank 15000 ltr.cap. 1 No. at Node no. 

3 Phase II & Excavation, laying ,jointing and 

testing of GI Pipes 32mm dia. at RD 3600 to 5620 

(Phase-II) (Job No-II). 

359124/- 7182/- 250/- Three 

Months 

7. Tapping additional source to village Ohla 

Gungyas under WSS Ohla Gungyas In GP. 

Seikothi Tehsil Churah Distt. Chamba HP. (SH:-

C/O RCC S/Tank 10000 ltr.cap. 1 No. at Node no. 

8 Phase II & Excavation, laying ,jointing and 

testing of GI Pipes 25mm dia. at RD 5620 to 

6280,GI Pipe 20mm dia.at RD 6280 to 6390, GI 

Pipe 15mm dia. at RD 5820/0 TO 5820/120,RD 

5980/0 to 5980/550,RD 6390 to 6520 & RD 

6390/0 to 6390/140 (Phase-II) (Job No-III) 

281285/- 5626/- 250/- Three 

Months 

8. Tapping additional source to village Ohla 

Gungyas under WSS Ohla Gungyas In GP. 

Seikothi Tehsil Churah Distt. Chamba HP. (SH:-

C/O RCC S/Tank 10000 ltr.cap. 1 No. at Node no. 

2 Phase III & Excavation, laying ,jointing and 

testing of GI Pipes 15mm dia. at RD 1520 TO 

1680 ,at RD 540/140 to 540/270, at RD 1060/90 

to 1060/210 ,RD 1060/90/0 to 1060/90/140,RD 

1230/50 to 1230/190, RD 1230/50/0 to 

1230/50/160, RD 1350/40 to 1350/180 (Phase-III) 

(Job No-IV) 

215825/- 4316/- 250/- Three 

Months 

9. Tapping additional source to village Ohla 

Gungyas under WSS Ohla Gungyas In GP. 

Seikothi Tehsil Churah Distt. Chamba HP. (SH:-

C/O RCC S/Tank 10000 ltr.cap. 1 No. at Node no. 

2 Phase I & Excavation, laying ,jointing and 

testing of GI Pipes 15mm dia. at RD 2850 to 3080 

,RD 1920/90 yo 1920/250 RD 2120/120 to 

2120/290 ,RD 2120/290 to 2120/440,RD 2850/60 

to 2850/180 & RD 2850/60/0 to 2850/60/160 

(Phase-I) (Job No-V) 

215825/- 4316/- 250/- Three 

Months 

10. Tapping additional source to village Ohla 

Gungyas under WSS Ohla Gungyas In GP. 

Seikothi Tehsil Churah Distt. Chamba HP. (SH:-

Providing FHTC to Balance House Hold.) (Job 

No-VI) 

197379/- 3948/- 250/- Three 

Months 

11. Providing WSS to Chanju Mata Mandir Under 

WSS Kunda Kalprehi in GP Dehra Tehsil Churah 

Distt. Chamba HP (SH:- C/O RCC intake 

chamber 1No., C/O Roughening Filter 1 No., 

Excavation laying jointing & testing of GI pipe of 

various dia at various RD's) (Job No-I) 

394931/- 7899/- 250/- Three 

Months 



12. Providing WSS to Chanju Mata Mandir Under 

WSS Kunda Kalprehi in GP Dehra Tehsil Churah 

Distt. Chamba HP (SH:-  C/O RCC Storage Tank 

20000 ltr. cap. 1No., Protection to the source, 

Protection to the Storage tank.) (Job No-II) 

390528/- 7811 /- 250/- Three 

Months 

 
TERMS & CONDITIONS:- 

1. The Contractor should enclosed following documents with their tender:- 

I.    Enlistment/Renewal in HP Jal Shakti Vibhag with appropriate Class. 

II.   Latest Sale Tax/Income Tax Clearance Certificate/GST. 

III. Cost of Tender Form in Shape of IPO/Bank Demand in case of tender submitted. 

IV. Earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate /time deposit account of any of the Post 

Office/Nationalized Bank in H.P. pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division 

Tissa at Bhanjraru or copy of exemption certificate. (Exemption of earnest money shall be valid up to 

limit provided in exemption certificate.). 

2. The intending contractors/firms are requested to see the site of work before submitting tender. 

3. FDR will be released after 120 days. 

4. No. Subletting of work shall be allowed. 

5. The contractor should have requisite T&P as required by the Department for execution of such work. 

6. The undersigned reserves the right of accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders without assigning any 

reasons. 

7. The offer shall remain valid upto 90 days after the opening of the tenders. 

8. The Contractor must quote their both in words as well as in figures. 

9. The tender received without earnest money will be rejected.  

10. Earnest Money FDR and Enlistment should be handed over physically in this office on before 19-06-

2020 till 11:00 AM by that contractor. 

 

 

Executive Engineer, 

JS Division Tissa at Bhanjraru. 

 

No. EE-JSD-TSA-CB-EA-I-Tender/2020-21:-  609-708 Dated:- 03-06-2020 

 

Copy forwarded to the following for kind information:- 

1. The Chief Engineer (DZ) Jal Shakti Zone Dharamshala. 

2. The Superintending Engineer Jal Shakti Circle, Chamba. 

3. The entire Executive Engineer, working under Jal Shakti Vibhag. 

4. The Assistant Engineer, JS Sub Division Tissa /Koti. 

5. The President, Contract Union Chamba/Dalhousie/Salooni/Tissa. 

6. All the contractors working under this Division and Tissa area. 

7. Copy to the notice board. 

 

        Executive Engineer, 

JS Division Tissa at Bhanjraru. 

 

 

    

  

 


